

Altrusa District Three Foundation, Inc. Governor-Elect Liaison – Job Description

Position Governor-Elect Liaison

Appointed By the District Three Governor

Term of Office Two years.

Role Serves as the liaison between the District Three Board and the Altrusa

District Three Foundation. This is a non-voting role on the Foundation

Board.

The Governor-Elect Liaison is responsible for:

- 1. Report on Foundation activities at each District Board meeting
- 2. Attend Foundation Board meetings and participate
- 3. Serve as Chair of the Foundation Nominating Committee. Recruit Altrusans willing to serve per the Foundation polices on eligibility to be on the Nominating Committee.